GEAD BODILS = "ight to remove from one registrstion district
to another without permit,

v FILED

~eptember 20, 18!

State Board of Tesulth of Miesouri,
Jefferson City, ¥lssouri,

Attention E, T, Mcﬁlu&h, Ye Day
State Heslth Cormissioner

Gentlemen:

A reguest for asn opinion has becn received from
you under dete of Se-texmdber lst, 1¢34, sueh re-usst being
in the following ternms:

"If & rerson dles in a Hosplital, cen the
undertaker from hisg home town e¢lalm the
body, and remove to & neighboring county

for buriel, and is 1t neceasery for him

to get a permit from the loosl registrer

in the e¢ity in which the death ocourrzd to
remove the body or esn he remove it snd ha o
ttie loesl reglstrar, where the death oe-
eurred, issue him a permit for buriasl”

Some hospitels In the elty heve forbade
ecounty undertekers from cecoming to the hoa-
pitel and taking bdodies baek tc the eounty

in wiiieh they live, without procuring a
burial permit before the body is moved, 1
want to know if the body cen be moved wlth-
out & permit, &nd the rermit procured from
the loeal registrer where the desth occurred,
before the body 1a buried, st s later date,”

Revised Statutes dMissourl 19298, tectlion $044, pro-
vides 1n pert ae follows (as amended, Laws of lo. 1933, p. 270):

“The body of eny person whose death occurs

in the state siall not be * * * removed from
or into any reglistrstion distriet until &
permit for burlal, removal or other disposi-
tion shel)] have been properly isasuecd by the
locel registrar of the reglstrstion distriet
in s#hieh tha denth oecurs, rovided, no sueh
' removal permit ghall %“e regquired whem & deed
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body is removed for the purpose of yreparing
such body for buriel, but no sueh body shall
be iInterred, deposited in e vault or tomb,
eremsted or otharwise disposed of untll a
permit 80 to do has been properly 1ssued by
the logal registrar of the registretion dis-
triet in whieh the desth occurs, And no sueh
buriel or removel permit shsll be issued by
eny registrar until s complete and satliafectory
ecertiricste of death hes been filed with him
es hereinefter provided:"

It is therefore our opinion that no removal permit is necessary
for the removal of a dead dody from one registr:tion distriet
into smother for the nurpose of preparing sueh body for burlal,

although of ¢ourse, & bdurial per=mit must be obtained Lefore the
ultiaete disposition of such body can he msde,

Very truly yours,

‘DSARD H, MI'LER -

AFPROV :Dg

(Acting) AT




